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Leanna Littler-Woolf <lnlittler@utah.gov>

AD HOD Pre-Application Invitation: US Magnesium Canal Continuation, Tooele
County

Strong, Janalea D CIV USARMY CESPK (USA) <Janalea.D.Strong@usace.army.mil> Fri, May 27, 2022 at 9:37
AM

To: "Abate, Paul (FWS)" <paul_abate@fws.gov>, Chuck Williamson <charleswilliamson@utah.gov>, "Cline, Chris"
<chris_cline@fws.gov>, "Crowther, Angelia (Utah Floodplain Mgr)" <acrowther@utah.gov>, Daren Rasmussen
<darenrasmussen@utah.gov>, "George Weekiley, FWS" <george_weekley@fws.gov>, "Holder, Kathy (State Hazard
Mitigation)" <kcholder@utah.gov>, "Huff, Jamie" <jhuff@utah.gov>, "Jessica Kinross, DWR" <jessicavan@utah.gov>,
"Leanna Littler, Utah DWQ" <lnlittler@utah.gov>, "Makeda Hanson, SWR-SE Region" <makedatrujillo@utah.gov>, "Mark
Farmer, DWR-Central" <markfarmer@utah.gov>, "Nicole Nielson, UT Div Wildlife Res - Price" <NicoleNielson@utah.gov>,
"Nolan Hahn, EPA" <hahn.nolan@epa.gov>, "Pam Kramer, DWR Northern" <pamkramer@utah.gov>, "Pat Rainbolt, DWR -
NE" <patrainbolt@utah.gov>, "Shane Hill, DWR - Central" <sahill@utah.gov>, "Pectol, Michael A CIV USARMY CESPK
(USA)" <Michael.A.Pectol@usace.army.mil>, "dsilva@usmagnesium.com" <dsilva@usmagnesium.com>,
"Ryan_Doherty@cargill.com" <Ryan_Doherty@cargill.com>, "Bill_Ratcliffe@cargill.com" <Bill_Ratcliffe@cargill.com>,
"karen_nichols@hdrinc.com" <karen_nichols@hdrinc.com>, "William.Pope@hdrinc.com" <William.Pope@hdrinc.com>,
"Michael.Perkins@hdrinc.com" <Michael.Perkins@hdrinc.com>, Timothy Gribben <TGribben@usmagnesium.com>
Cc: "Gipson, Jason A CIV USARMY CESPK (USA)" <Jason.A.Gipson@usace.army.mil>, "Fresard, Nicole D CIV USARMY
CESPK (USA)" <Nicole.D.Fresard@usace.army.mil>, "Jencks, Hollis G CIV USARMY CESPK (USA)"
<Hollis.G.Jencks@usace.army.mil>, "Keiter, Bridget M CIV USARMY CESPK (USA)" <Bridget.M.Keiter@usace.army.mil>,
"Stephens, Trevon W SPK" <Trevon.W.Stephens@usace.army.mil>, "Barnes, Andrea M CIV USARMY CESPK (USA)"
<Andrea.M.Barnes@usace.army.mil>

Good morning.  Our Ad Hoc pre-application meeting material is attached for the US Magnesium Canal Continuation in
Tooele County.

 

This session will be held, virtually, on Thursday, June 2nd at 9:00 am MT.

 

Mike Pectol, the project manager, will conduct.

 

Here are the instructions to join the meeting via TEAMS:

 

Join Microsoft Teams Meeting

+1 503-207-9433   United States, Beaverton (Toll)

Conference ID: 261 439 978#

 

+++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++

 

In case Teams is not working, as a backup we will use WebEx:

 

Web meeting info:

https://dod.teams.microsoft.us/l/meetup-join/19%3adod%3ameeting_84c3af18f0dd4af5b080bba7fe6e903f%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22fc4d76ba-f17c-4c50-b9a7-8f3163d27582%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22bf91ffc3-432a-4209-ac0e-b8635e8fbeb3%22%7d
tel:+1%20503-207-9433,,261439978#
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https://usace1.webex.com/meet/jason.a.gipson

 

 

----If computer audio is not working or no access to internet, call-in information------

 

Meeting Number: 844-800-2712

 

Access Code: 199 205 3181

 

++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++
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